For preferred stock, describe the dividend, voting, conversion, and liquidation rights as well as 
redemption or sinking fund provisions.   

(a) DESIGNATION. The Preferred Stock subject hereof shall be designated Series C Preferred Stock (“Series C Preferred”). 
The number of Series C Preferred Shares shall be twenty-five billion (25,000,000,000).  

(b) DIVIDENDS. The holders of the Series C Preferred Stock shall be entitled to receive non-cumulative dividends in 
preference to any dividend on the Common Stock at the rate of 6% per annum, payable on an annual basis, beginning as 
of the first anniversary of the original issue date.